## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Hörmann, 450 Airport Road - Sparta, TN, 38583

Contact: Alice Permigiani

Phone: (800) 365-3667, ext. 323

Email: <u>a.permigiani@hormann.us</u>

Hörmann Group North America, Inc.

450 Airport Road Sparta, TN 38583 Phone +1 800 365 3667

Alice M. Permigiani

Chief Editor and Public Relations Specialist
Phone +1 724 385 9150, ext. 323
Fax +1 724 385 9151
E-Mail a,permigiani@hormann.us

9/17/2024

## Hörmann Hosts Ribbon Cutting and Dealer Appreciation Event at Chicago Sales Center

Hörmann North America hosted a ribbon cutting and dealer appreciation event for their Chicago Sales Center on Thursday, September 12, 2024. This sales center quickly and conveniently serves all of Chicagoland with a full stock of commercial and residential garage doors, springs, hardware, operators, and all associated accessories. "We're so excited to invest even further in the Chicagoland community. The manufacturing location here in Montgomery and Aurora is a cornerstone in our company's history, as it was our first North American site to manufacture Hörmann sectional door products. With the opening of our new Chicago sales center, we are capable of serving our loyal customers even more effectively. We also look forward to forging relationships with new customers who may now take advantage of the conveniences of pickup from our facility," commented Zachary Buckner, director of marketing for Hörmann North America.

The Chicago Sales Center shares an address with the long-time Hörmann manufacturing location in Montgomery, Illinois, which recently went through a major remodel, and more renovations are planned for manufacturing operations over the next few years. For more information, or to speak to a Hörmann team member, email: <a href="mailto:chicago@hormann.us">chicago@hormann.us</a>